

The Way of Self-love

Make friends with yourself through learning heart-centred meditation.

www.gettingnaked.com.au

When you enrol in *The Way of Self-Love* you are agreeing to the Terms and Conditions laid out in this agreement.

The information contained in the **The Way of Self-Love** is for information and educational purposes only. It is not intended as medical advice or as a substitute for professional medical care. The purpose of this self-development program contained herein is to improve general mental health and wellbeing.

The Way of Self-Love, while a beautiful tool to help people heal from a severe mental health issue, is not a replacement for one-on-one therapy, and should not be treated as such. If you want help moving through those kind of issues – such as overcoming severe and suicidal depression – it is recommended you work with Tamra Mercieca as part of her <u>One-on-One Intensive</u>, which is designed specifically for that purpose, or find another therapist who can guide you in your recovery.

1. Limitation Of Liability

Under no circumstances shall the *Getting Naked Online School*, its owner, employees, affiliates, contractors or licensees, be liable to you for any direct, indirect, consequential incidental, special, exemplary or punitive damages arrives from or out of your use of purchase of **The Way of Self-Love**.

Your sole and exclusive remedy is to discontinue using the course content. Because some states or jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of liability for consequential for incidental damages, in such states or jurisdictions *The Getting Naked Online School's* liability shall be limited to the fullest extent permitted by law.

2. Intellectual Property

You agree that **The Way of Self-Love** contains proprietary information and material that is owned by *The Getting Naked Online School* and is protected by copyright, trademark and other applicable intellectual property laws. Duplicating, sharing or uploading program files to sharing sites is considered stealing and Tamra Mercieca will prosecute such misconduct to the fullest extent permitted by law.

You may not modify, copy, reproduce, republish, upload, post, transmit, rent, lease, loan, translate, sell, create derivative works, exploit, or distribute in any manner or medium (including by email or other electronic means) any material from *The Way of Self-Love*.

3. Payment Policy

You are responsible for paying for **The Way of Self-Love** in full and for providing us with a valid credit card or other payment method. If you have selected a payment plan and you miss a payment, you may be charged an additional administration fee of \$50 per missed payment. If the course is not paid in full within 3 months of enrolment, *The Getting Naked School* reserves the right to report any balance owed to a credit reporting bureau and/or collections agency subject to the company's sole discretion until the account is caught up and in good standing.

By purchasing **The Way of Self-Love** you accept, agree and understand that you are fully responsible for your progress and results from your participation and that we offer no representations, warranties or guarantees verbally or in writing regarding your outcomes. **The program fee is non refundable under any circumstances**.

Tamra looks forward to guiding you into meditation so you can make friends with your most wonderful self!